(Uploaded on 08/01/2026 at 03:11:25 PM)

(Downloaded on 08/01/2026 at 08:43:27 PM)

[2026:RJ-JD:740-DB] (10 of 11) [CRLAD-41/2023]

abuse, and the constitutional obligation to provide
meaningful  redress,  we  direct  that  a  sum  of
Rs.10,50,000/-  (Rupees  Ten  Lakhs  and  Fifty
Thousand  only)  be  paid  to  the  victim  as
compensation as per the Scheme by the State of
Himachal Pradesh in the peculiar facts of the case.
Though the victim has  now attained the age of
majority,  we are of  the considered view that  in
order to protect her future interest, some amount

[...]

Hence, we direct that a
sum of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Only)
be kept in a fixed deposit in any nationalised bank
for a period of 5 years in the name of the victim
and  she  would  be  entitled  to  withdraw  the
quarterly  interest.  The  balance,  Rs.3,50,000/-
(Rupees  Three  Lakhs  and  Fifty  Thousand  Only)
shall  be  paid  to  her  by  transferring  the  said
amount to her account, the details of which shall
be  furnished  by  her  to  the  Member  Secretary,
Himachal Pradesh State Legal Services Authority.
It is needless to state that on maturity of the fixed